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2025-2028 
TIP

• 2 Roadway

• 1 Bridge Painting

• 4 Transit

• Action



Section 5310 Transit Funding 2025

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

Federal State Local Total

indiGO – North 

Country 

Independent 

Living

113-25-020

Funding a Voucher 

Program for individuals 

with disabilities and 

other experiencing 

transportation barriers 

in 8 NW Counties

Voucher 

Program

$172,863 $172,863 $345,726

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

Federal State Local Total

indiGO - North 

Country 

Independent 

Living

113-25-021

Funding a mobility 

manager within 

indiGO Mobility 

Manager

$28,368 $7,092 $35,460



Section 5310 Transit Funding 2025 

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

Federal State Local Total

Center for 

Independent 

Living

113-25-022

Funding a Voucher 

Program for individuals 

with disabilities and 

other experiencing 

transportation barriers 

in 42 NW and Central WI 

Counties

Voucher 

Program

$229,589 $229,589 $459,178

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

Federal State Local Total

Center for 

Independent 

Living

113-25-023

Funding a mobility 

manager within CIL 

Mobility 

Manager $86,096 $21,524 $107,620



Bong Bridge – Zone Painting 2025

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

(Thousands)

Federal State Local Total

WisDOT

113-24-020

USH 2 Bong Bridge

Painting 

B16-0038-0013

0.00 miles NHPP

Local match by 

MnDOT

8680-00-74

PE

ROW

CONST

TOTAL

$1,601

$1,601

$1,031

$1,031

$2,945

$2,945

$5,577

$5,577



STH 35 CTH B S. to 69th Street – Construction 
Cold in Place Recycling Repaving 2028

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

(Thousands)

Federal State Local Total

WisDOT

113-25-025

STH 35

CTH B S to 69th St.

Cold in Place 

Recycling Repaving

9.00 miles STBG

8010-00-77

PE

ROW

CONST

TOTAL

$7,200

$7,200

$1,800

$1,800

$9,000

$9,000



STH 35 CTH B S to 69th Street –
Construction Cold in Place Repaving 2028



IH 535 St. Louis River Bridge –
Construction 2025

Jurisdiction and 

Project Number
Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

(Thousands)

Federal State Local Total

WisDOT

113-25-024

IH 535

St. Louis River Bridge 

- B16-0005-0001 to 

0005 (0.00 miles)

Sanitary Sewer

1199-00-41

PE

ROW

CONST

TOTAL

$1,400

$1,400

$1,400

$1,400



OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

NAME AND AFFILIATION (IF ANY) COMMENT TIME LIMIT: 3 MINUTES LIMIT YOUR REMARKS TO THE 
SPECIFIC PLAN, STUDY OR 

DOCUMENT UNDER CONSIDERATION 
BY THE BOARD



Questions
Next Steps

TAC – Recommend 
approval to the MIC 
of amendments 1-7

MIC –  Approve 
amendments 1-7
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